October 4, 2025 -0- 68°

Home / Sports/ High School Sports / High School Sports Statistics & Standings

HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS &

STANDINGS

Twin Valley
Donegal

BOXSCORE

Football

10/03 at 7:00 pm
at Donegal
League

Twin Valley 21 21
Donegal 0 0 6

SCORING SUMMARY

Twin Valley: Chase Reilly 39-yard pass from Maverick Foster
PAT Kick (Nate Shaffer)

Twin Valley: Maverick Foster 30-yard run
PAT Kick (Nate Shaffer)

Twin Valley: Lucas Myers 2-yard run
PAT Kick (Nate Shaffer)

Twin Valley: Ben Grundy 60-yard pass from Maverick Foster
PAT Kick (Nate Shaffer)

Twin Valley: Drew Engle 33-yard run
PAT Kick (Nate Shaffer)

Twin Valley: Lucas Myers 1-yard run
PAT Kick (Nate Shaffer)

Twin Valley: Drew Engle 30-yard run
PAT Kick (Nate Shaffer)

Donegal: Angel Mendez 39-yard pass from Chase Marshall

Donegal: Zack Bain 13-yard run
PAT 2 Pt Run (Zack Bain)

49
14

Total
49
14



TEAM STATS

First downs
Total yards
Rushes/Yards
Rushing avg
Comp/Atts
Comp pct
Pass yards
Penalties/Yds
Punts/Yds

Punting
average

Rushing yds
allowed

Passing yds
allowed

Total yds
allowed

Fumbles/Lost

PLAYER STATS
PASSING - TWIN VALLEY

Name
Maverick Foster

Gavan Foster

RUSHING - TWIN VALLEY
Name

Drew Engle

Lucas Myers

Chase Reilly

Ailen Bazille

Maverick Foster

Gavan Foster

Bayliss Brunacini

RECEIVING - TWIN VALLEY
Name

Drew Engle

Twin Valley
14
426
28/291
10.39
7/9
77.78
135
4/48
1/48
48

151

58

209

0/0

Comp

Att

W N

Ju—

Rec

Att Pct

8 75
1 100

Yds
123
85

17
30
10
18

Yds

Donegal
8
209
32/151
4.72
2/6
33.33
58
3/36
3/108
36

291

135

426

1/

Yds TD

137

Yds/Att
1118
10.63
4
567
30
10

Yds/Catch

2

INT

TD

o O N N

J—

TD

lo



Ben Grundy
Dom Summers
Chase Reilly
Patrick Shanahan

Vaughn Zielinksi

PLAYER STATS
PASSING - DONEGAL

Name Comp

Chase Marshall 2

RUSHING - DONEGAL
Name

Leelan Baughman
Nysaiah DeJesus
Colton Houck

Chase Marshall
Logan Smith

Jalil Johnson

Zack Bain

RECEIVING - DONEGAL
Name Rec

Angel Mendez 2

Att

Att

N o0 N

—

Yds
58

70
13
39
13

Pct
33.33

Yds

41
16
14
48

11
18

HIGH SCHOOL SCHEDULES & RESULTS

Pick a date to see the scheduled games and results

HIGH SCHOOL STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Select a sport to see overall and section standings

Select a sport v

PEOPLE ARE READING

35
13
39
13

Yds TD
58 1

Yds/Att
4]
2.29
7
8
175
1

Yds/Catch
29

INT

TD

O O O o o o

j—

TD

1 Los Rojos ven desvanecerse |la esperanza al terminar la temporada con

barrida en comodines




