

Home / Sports / High School Sports / High School Sports Statistics & Standings

# HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Twin Valley	49
Donegal	14

#### **BOXSCORE**

Football 10/03 at 7:00 pm at Donegal League

	1	2	3	4	ОТ	Total
Twin Valley	21	21	7	0	0	49
Donegal	0	0	6	8	0	14

### SCORING SUMMARY

Twin Valley: Chase Reilly 39-yard pass from Maverick Foster

PAT Kick (Nate Shaffer)

Twin Valley: Maverick Foster 30-yard run

PAT Kick (Nate Shaffer)

Twin Valley: Lucas Myers 2-yard run

PAT Kick (Nate Shaffer)

Twin Valley: Ben Grundy 60-yard pass from Maverick Foster

PAT Kick (Nate Shaffer)

Twin Valley: Drew Engle 33-yard run

PAT Kick (Nate Shaffer)

Twin Valley: Lucas Myers 1-yard run

PAT Kick (Nate Shaffer)

Twin Valley: Drew Engle 30-yard run

PAT Kick (Nate Shaffer)

Donegal: Angel Mendez 39-yard pass from Chase Marshall

Donegal: Zack Bain 13-yard run

PAT 2 Pt Run (Zack Bain)

## **TEAM STATS**

	Twin Valley			Dor	egal	
First downs	14				8	
Total yards	426			2	09	
Rushes/Yards	28/291			32/151		
Rushing avg	10.39			4	.72	
Comp/Atts	7/9			2	/6	
Comp pct	77.78			33	5.33	
Pass yards	135			5	8	
Penalties/Yds	4/48			3/	′36	
Punts/Yds	1/48			3/	108	
Punting average	48			3	36	
Rushing yds allowed	151			2	91	
Passing yds allowed	58			7:	35	
Total yds allowed	209			4	26	
Fumbles/Lost	0/0			1	/1	
PLAYER STATS PASSING - TWIN VALLEY						
Name	Comp	Att	Pct	Yds	TD	INT
Maverick Foster	6	8	75	137	2	0
Gavan Foster	1	1	100	-2	0	0
RUSHING - TWIN VALLEY						
Name	Att	t Yd	s	Yds/A	tt	TD
Drew Engle	11	123	3	11.18		2
Lucas Myers	8	85	5	10.63		2
Chase Reilly	2	8		4		0
Ailen Bazille	3	17	•	5.67		0
Maverick Foster	1	30	)	30		1
Gavan Foster	1	10	)	10		0
Bayliss Brunacini	2	18	3	9		0
RECEIVING - TWIN VALLEY						
Name	Rec	Yds		Yds/Cato	:h	TD
Drew Engle	1	2		2		-

Ben Grundy	2	2	70	35		1
Dom Summers	-	1	13	13		0
Chase Reilly	-	1	39	39		1
Patrick Shanahan	-	1	13	13		0
Vaughn Zielinksi	-	1	-2	-2		0
PLAYER STATS PASSING - DONEGAL						
Name	Comp	Att	Pct	Yds	TD	INT
Chase Marshall	2	6	33.33	58	1	0
RUSHING - DONEGAL						
Name		Att	Yds	Yds/At	tt	TD
Leelan Baughman		10	41	4.1		0
Nysaiah DeJesus		7	16	2.29		0
Colton Houck		2	14	7		0
Chase Marshall		6	48	8		0
Logan Smith		4	7	1.75		0
Jalil Johnson		1	11	11		0
Zack Bain		2	18	9		1
RECEIVING - DONEGAL						
Name	Rec	Yds		Yds/Catch		TD
Angel Mendez	2	58		29		1

THOM SCHOOL SCHEDOLLS & RESOLIS	HIGH SCHOOL	. SCHEDULE	ES & RESULTS
---------------------------------	-------------	------------	--------------

Pick a date to see the scheduled games and results

HIGH SCHOOL	STATISTICS &	STANDINGS

Select a sport to see overall and section standings

Select a sport ✓

## PEOPLE ARE READING

1 <u>Los Rojos ven desvanecerse la esperanza al terminar la temporada con</u> <u>barrida en comodines</u>